

Associated Students of Santa Monica College A.S Finance Committee Regular Meeting May 8th, 2019, 11:00 A.M., Cayton Center Conference Room Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd, Santa Monica, CA, 90405 Associated Student Phone Number: (310) 434-4250

AGENDA

I. Call to order

II. Roll Call

Voting	Non-Voting
Director Budget Management: Maria Damian	Dean of Education Enterprises: Mitch Heskel
President: Isabel Rodriguez	Associate Dean: Nancy Grass
Director Sustainability: Brooke Harrington	Commissioner: Emilio Recinos-Walsh
ICC Vice Chair: Paniz Karimpour	
Director of Auxiliary: David Dever	
Counselor/Advisor: Benny Blaydes	

III. Public Comments (2 minutes per speaker)

IV. Approval of Minutes – 05/01/19

V. Minor Action Items (under \$1000)

- 5.1 Approval for the Chess Club for Spring 2019 Chess Tournament on 05/17/19 (Maralmaa Khurelkhishig—cost \$17.50; Requesting \$17.50 ICC Allotment).
- 5.2 Approval for Chemistry Club for Pizza Party on 05/21/19 (Benyamin Makhani —cost \$45.00; Requesting \$45.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.3 Approval for Figure Drawing & Portfolio Development Club for Modeling Session on 05/16/19 (Holly DiFilippis—cost \$75.00; Requesting \$75.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.4 Approval for Figure Drawing & Portfolio Development Club for Modeling Session on 05/23/19 (Holly DiFilippis—cost \$75.00; Requesting \$75.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.5 Approval for Young Americans for Freedom for "Build the Wall" event on 05/22/19 (Gabriella Montgomery—cost \$86.72; Requesting \$86.72 ICC Allotment).
- 5.6 Approval for the Pre-Health Association for End of Semester Party event on 05/14/19 (Heather McCall—cost \$118.32; Requesting \$118.32 ICC Allotment).
- 5.7 Approval for the Associated Students for Open Mic Night event on 05/30/19 (Brooke Harrington—cost \$200.00; Requesting \$200.00 Activities).
- 5.8 Approval for Associated Students for E-Waste Recycling Box (Brooke Harrington—cost \$300.00; Requesting \$300.00 Sustainability).
- 5.9 Approval for SMC Pre-Law Society for backpacks (Alex de Almeida—cost \$313.00; Requesting \$313.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.10 Approval for Alpha Gamma Sigma for "AGS Movie Night" event on 05/24/19 (Renata Gergenova—cost \$400.00; Requesting \$400.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.11 Approval for Young Americans for Freedom for Luncheon event on 05/23/19 (Jacob Shofet—cost \$400.00; Requesting \$400.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.12 Approval for Pan-African Student Union for "Africa Day" event on 05/21/19 (Yusef Brooks—cost

* The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at anytime during the meeting.

Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Dr. Nancy Grass, <u>grass_nancy@smc.edu</u>; 310-434-8782 Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible.



Associated Students of Santa Monica College

A.S Finance Committee Regular Meeting

May 8th, 2019, 11:00 A.M., Cayton Center Conference Room

Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd, Santa Monica, CA, 90405

Associated Student Phone Number: (310) 434-4250

AGENDA

\$449.70; Requesting \$449.70 ICC Allotment).

- 5.13 Approval for Associated Students & Inter-Club Council for "A.S. Hot Ones SMC Edition" event on 05/20/19 (Alexa Benevente—cost \$484.48; Requesting \$484.48 ICC).
- 5.14 Approval for Muslim Student Association for "Ramadan / Iftar" event from 06/03/19 to 06/06/19 (Marjoh Nativi—cost \$650.00; Requesting \$650.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.15 Approval for Students for Justice in Palestine for Palestine Day event on 05/23/19 (Reema Alshammari—cost \$785.20; Requesting \$785.20 ICC Allotment).
- 5.16 Approval for German Austrian Swiss Club for "Maifest (May Festival)" event on 05/21/19 (Professor Anneliese Gerl—cost \$820.00; Requesting \$820.00 ICC Allotment).
- 5.17 Approval for Young Democratic Socialists of America for "Metro4All Tabling" event from 05/28/19 to 05/30/19 (Jeffrey Bower—cost \$943.50; Requesting \$943.50 ICC Allotment).
- 5.18 Approval for SMC Golf Club for Golf Course Fees & Supplies (Jee Woo Park—cost \$991.76; Requesting \$991.76 ICC Allotment).

VI. Major Action Items (over \$1000)

- 6.1 Approval for Associated Students for A.S. Combined Retreat on 05/17/19 (Isabel Rodriguez—cost \$1,200.00; Requesting \$1,200.00 Special Projects).
- 6.2 Approval for SMC Film Club for SMC Film Club Festival event on 05/31/19 (A.M. Sanchez—cost \$1228.00; Requesting \$450.00 ICC Allotment, \$778.00 Activities).
- 6.3 Approval for Young Americans for Freedom for Michael Knowles Speech event on 05/23/19 (Jacob Shofet—cost \$4,218.00; Requesting \$218.00 ICC Allotment, \$4,000.00 Activities).
- 6.4 Approval for Inter-Club Council for ICC Social on 05/30/19 (Paniz Karimpour—cost \$4,733.89; Requesting \$4,733.89 ICC).
- 6.5 Approval for Associated Students for A.S. Alumni Graduation Reception event on 06/11/19 (Isabel Rodriguez—cost \$10,000.00; Requesting \$3,300.00 Public Relations, \$6,700.00 Special Projects).
- 6.6 Approval for Communication Studies Department for Debate Tournaments for the year 2019-2020 (Nate Brown—cost \$14,381.34: \$1,000.00 Student Contributions, \$9,381.34 Other Funding Sources; Requesting \$4,000.00 Students Success).
- 6.7 Approval for Associated Students for Scantrons and Blue Books 2019-2020 Fall (Isabel Rodriguez—cost \$17,025.00; Requesting \$17,025.00 Students Success).

VII. Director and Committee Reports (2 minutes each)

- 7.1 Maria Damian, Director of Budget Management
- 7.2 Isabel Rodriguez, President
- 7.3 Paniz Karimpour, ICC Vice Chair
- 7.4 Brooke Harrington, Director of Sustainability

VIII. Advisor Reports

- 8.1 David Dever, Director of Auxiliary
- 8.2 Nancy Grass, Associate Dean/ Advisor

IX. Adjournment

* The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at anytime during the meeting.

Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Dr. Nancy Grass, <u>grass_nancy@smc.edu</u>; 310-434-8782 Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible.



Associated Students of Santa Monica College A.S Finance Committee Regular Meeting May 8th, 2019, 11:00 A.M., Cayton Center Conference Room Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd, Santa Monica, CA, 90405 Associated Student Phone Number: (310) 434-4250 AGENDA

* The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at anytime during the meeting.

Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Dr. Nancy Grass, <u>grass_nancy@smc.edu</u>; 310-434-8782 Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible.